

Wednesday, 20 April 2022

Re: Official Information Act Request – Crime Scene Cleaners

Kia ora

Thank you for your request for information under the Official Information Act 1982.

You asked for:

- 1. Copies of any of reports, correspondence, or emails, both internal and external mentioning the business Crime Scene Cleaners, up to January 31, 2022.
- 2. Copies of any payments, itemised by date and amount, made to Crime Scene Cleaners since the business was established in 2010, up to January 31, 2022.

The Hauora Tairāwhiti response is as follows:

Hauora Tairāwhiti has not engaged with 'Crime Scene Cleaners' and therefore under section 18(e) of the Official Information Act your request is declined due to information that does not exist.

If you are not satisfied with this response you may contact the Office of the Ombudsmen, phone 0800 802 602.

Please note this response or an edited version of this response may be published on the Hauora Tairāwhiti DHB website. Your personal/identifying information will be redacted from any responses published. If you feel that there are good reasons why your response should not be made publicly available, we will be happy to consider this.

Ngā mihi

Jim Green
Chief Executive

Hauora Tairāwhiti